
Hempstead Bobcats
2026 Baseball Schedule

DAY DATE OPPONENT TEAM
Friday January 16th First Day of Practice

Tuesday February 3rd Trinity (S) JV/V
Friday February 6th New Waverly (S) JV/V

Tuesday Feburary 10 OPEN (S)
Friday Feburary 13 Burton (S) V

Tuesday Feburary 17 Bellville Faith Academy V
Friday Feburary 20 Snook V

Monday Feburary 23 Somerville JV/V
Thursday - Saturday Feburary 26-28 Burton Tournament V

Tuesday March 3 OPEN
Thursday - Saturday March 5-7 Weimar Tournament V

Tuesday March 10 OPEN
Friday March 13 Navasota JV/V

Tuesday March 17 East Bernard JV/V
Friday March 20 East Bernard JV/V

Tuesday March 24 Brazos JV/V
Friday March 27 Brazos (LL) JV/V

Monday March 30 Van Vleck JV/V
Thursday April 2 Van Vleck JV/V
Tuesday April 7 Boling JV/V
Friday April 10 Boling (TA) JV/V

Tuesday April 14 Hitchcock JV/V
Friday April 17 Hitchcock (SR) JV/V

Head Coach: Robbie Yanowski               yanowskir@hempsteadisd.org
Assistant Coaches:
Athletic Director: Damian Judge
Superintendent: Herbert O'Neil
Principal: LaKesha Morgan



Hempstead Bobcats
2026 Baseball Schedule

SITE TIME

Hempstead 5:00/6:30
New Waverly 4:30/6:00

Hempstead 7:00
Bellville 4:00
Snook 6:00

Hempstead 4:30/6:30
Burton TBA

Weimar TBA

Navasota 11:00/1:00
East Bernard 4:30/7:00
Hempstead 4:30/7:00

Brazos 4:30/7:00
Hempstead 4:30/7:00
Van Vleck 4:30/7:00

Hempstead 4:30/7:00
Boling 4:30/7:00

Hempstead 4:30/7:00
Hitchcock 4:30/7:00

Hempstead 4:30/7:00
Bold denotes 24-AAA Contest

(S) denotes Scrimmage Format

(LL) denotes Little League Night

(TA) denotes Teacher Appreciation Night

(SR) denotes Senior Night
Updated 1/21/26


